## Student Internet, Computer and Equipment Use Agreement

The full policy is available for review by request in our main offices and on the school's website at: www.nymills.k12.mn.us/parentforms

Questions regarding the policy may be directed to Nick DeVillers, Technology Supervisor, at: ndevillers@nymills.k12.mn.us or 218-385-4217

## Agreement

We have read and agree to comply with the terms of the Independent School District No. 553, New York Mills "Internet, Computer and Equipment Usage Policy". We understand that if a student-user violates the terms of that policy or the directives of a teacher or administrator, he or she may be subject to discipline, up to and including expulsion, as well as civil or criminal penalties that may be imposed by law. Access to the School District's information resources may be revoked at any time.

We understand that modern information technologies offer a wealth of resources for learning, but like any tool, may be misused. We understand that parents/guardians can request alternative activities not requiring internet access. We agree that the benefits of access outweigh the potential risks that the responsibility for appropriateness falls on the individual user. We agree to hold the School District harmless for any misuse of its computer systems or any information that may be accessed through the School District's information technology resources.

We understand that in order to administer its information technology resources, the School District can and will monitor use of those resources without notice to users.

Student's Name	(please print):		
0	Otes Issue #		
Grade:	_ Student #:		
Student Signatu	ıre:		
		<b>-</b>	
		Date:	
Parent/Guardia	n Signature:		
		Date:	

Revised August 2022